Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: CORELITE
Report Number:
Luminaire Tested: SQ4-PW1-0U-125D-927-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

Issue Date: 8/1/2024
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

LM-79-2019

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA ()

INNOVATION CENTER

8/1/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
CORELITE
SQ4-PW1-0U-125D-927-1D-UNV-STD-W-4
CORELITE SQ4 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE

DOWNLIGHT 1250 LUMENS PER FOOT

DIRECT ONLY
2700K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

N/A

3709.5 lumens

N/A

85.1 lumens/watt
1.22/1.19/1.31

Rectangular (W 0.29'x L: 4' x H: 0")
Direct

43.6
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT

7) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER:

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-0U-125D-927-1D-UNV-STD-W-4
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Lighting Solutions
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-0U-125D-927-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
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20 20
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119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66
84 72 63 57 81 71 63 56
77 64 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
62 48 40 34 60 48 40 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
13452 13452 13452
13538 13432 13372
13431 13322 13250
13288 13141 13092
13129 12928 12902
12946 12711 12671
12672 12481 12399
12313 12138 12066
11928 11743 11696
11464 11314 11263
10989 10897 10822
10476 10476 10311
9837 10027 9671
9001 9451 8778
7936 8697 7729
6777 7785 6595
5255 6551 5324
3398 5028 4488

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 11464 cd/sgm

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

20
50

50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
43
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43

35
33

10

111
92
77
65
56
48
42
38
34
31
28

20
30

50

106
94
83
74
66
59
54
49
45
42
39

30

106
92
79
68
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
64
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10

50

102
91
80
71
64
57
52
48
44
41
38

30

102
89
76
66
58
52
46
42
38
35
32

10

102
87
73
63
54
47
42
37
33
30
28

100
85
71
60
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

40f 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER:

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-0U-125D-927-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 137.3 3.7
10°-20° 387.6 10.4
20°-30° 575.0 15.5
30°-40° 672.8 18.1
40°-50° 669.8 18.1
50°-60° 578.4 15.6
60°-70° 416.3 11.2
70°-80° 218.3 5.9
80°-90° 54.1 1.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1099.9 29.7
0°-40° 1772.6 47.8
0°-60° 3020.7 81.4
0°-90° 3709.5 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3709.5 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
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45°
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85°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1458 1458 1458 1458 1458
1462 1446 1450 1446 1444 138
1391 1374 1376 1373 1371 392
1272 1250 1249 1241 1245 585
1093 1078 1078 1068 1071 683
879 871 867 864 863 678
651 650 651 642 641 581
412 425 433 416 402 409
190 208 218 204 185 204

32 42 48 45 42 43

0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER:
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-0U-125D-927-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1458.0 1458.0 1458.0 1458.0  1458.0
2.5° 1466.2 1454.1  1458.0 1454.7  1447.7
5°1 1461.8 14455 1450.3 1446.4 14438
7.5°| 1446.9 14319 14354  1431.2  1429.7
10°| 14336 1418.5 1422.0 1416.8 14143
12.5°| 14182 1402.1  1405.6  1400.4 1398.9
15°| 1391.2 1373.6  1375.8 1373.1  1370.6
17.5°| 1359.8 1342.0 1342.4  1338.2  1337.7
20°| 1337.2 1318.4 1316.7 13116 13141
22.5°1 13126 1292.7 1291.0 12839 1287.4
25° 1271.7 1250.4  1248.6  1241.0 12447
27.5°| 1224.4 1203.3  1203.4 1192.7 1196.7
30°| 1189.5 11694 11715 1158.8 1163.8
32.5°| 1152.5 1134.4  1135.6  1122.8 1127.8
35°| 1093.2 1078.1  1077.7 1067.6 1071.3
37.5°| 10325 1019.2 1017.1 1011.2 1012.2
40° 990.4 979.1 975.0 971.1 971.1
42.5° 946.2 935.9 931.8 929.0 928.0
45° 878.6 871.1 867.1 864.5 863.2
47.5° 811.8 804.8 801.3 799.5 798.2
50° 765.6 760.6 759.2 755.3 754.0
52.5° 719.4 716.3 715.0 710.1 708.8
55° 651.3 650.0 651.3 642.3 641.0
57.5° 580.4 582.4 586.5 574.4 571.4
60° 533.1 538.1 543.4 529.1 524.1
62.5° 484.8 492.8 500.2 483.9 476.8
65° 412.3 424.9 432.9 415.9 402.1
67.5° 342.5 358.0 367.6 349.3 333.7
70° 294.2 311.7 322.4 304.0 286.5
72.5° 252.0 271.6 280.3 262.9 245.4
75° 190.1 207.7 218.4 203.8 185.0
77.5° 134.9 151.5 160.3 147.6 132.1
80° 98.9 116.5 123.3 112.8 100.2

82.5° 70.1 84.7 89.4 83.0 74.5
85° 32.1 42.2 47.5 44.9 42.4
87.5° 8.2 15.3 19.5 19.5 20.6
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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